



Effective date: **02/08/2022**

Supersedes: **01/25/2022**

Code: 64014

Product Name: **WG Mini Maple Pancake Chicken Bites**  
(Chicken Frank)

Serving Size: **2.80 oz.**

Pack: **2 / 5 lbs Bags**

Each serving (Four Bites – 2.80 oz serving) of Mini Maple Pancake Chicken Bites provides 1.25 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.0 oz eq grains.

## Product Info

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 Pieces (79g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 160    **Calories from Fat** 70

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 8g    **12%**

Saturated Fat 2g    **10%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 30mg    **10%**

**Sodium** 420mg    **18%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 17g    **6%**

Dietary Fiber 2g    **8%**

Sugars 5g

**Protein** 9g

Vitamin A 0%    • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%    • Iron 6%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

## PREPARATION – for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

### Bake From Frozen

1. Preheat convection oven to 375°F.
2. Place frozen bites on a parchment lined sheet pan.
3. Bake bites 10 – 15 minutes.

**Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.**

4. Remove from oven. Serve.
5. Holding: Hold for up to 1 hour and 30 minutes in a warmer at 145°F.

Shelf life: 18 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F)

Ti-Hi: 10 x 12

Cases/pallet: 120    Dim: 14.25”x 10.00”x 5.25”

Case cube: 0.43 ft<sup>3</sup>

Pallet height: 68-inches

Gross case wt: 10.77 lbs    Net wt: 10.00 lbs

Pallets/truck: 28

UPC: 00810089290380

**ALLERGENS: Egg & Wheat.**

**At least 51% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.**

**INGREDIENTS: Chicken Frank:** Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Flavorings, Dextrose, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Garlic Powder, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Extractives Of Paprika, Sodium Nitrite. In A Calcium Alginate Casing. **Battered And Breaded With:** Enriched Whole Grain Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Soybean Oil, Dried Egg Yolks, Dextrose, Natural And Artificial Flavors And Tricalcium Phosphate.

*Kelly Illardo* Kelly Illardo  
QA & Regulatory Manager

CONTAINS: 57 – 2.80 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(4 BITES PER SERVING)

Tasty Brands • 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100 East • Syosset, NY 11791 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com

20421